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AGENCY | GRANT INFORMATION SESSIONS (HIGHLY RECOMMENDED FOR NEW APPLICANTS) 

LOCATION: Town of Palm Beach United Way 

DATE OPTIONS:  Monday, July 24, 2023 9:00 AM – 10:00 AM OR 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

  Wed, July 26, 2023 9:00 AM – 10:00 AM OR 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

  Friday, July 28, 2023 9:00 AM – 10:00 AM OR 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

RSVP REQUIRED to Aleese Kopf at aleesekopf@palmbeachunitedway.org 

 

 

AGENCY | LETTER OF INTENT OPENS 

Monday, August 7, 2023 at 9:00 AM 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

AGENCY | LETTER OF INTENT DEADLINE 

Thursday, September 14, 2023 at 12:00 PM 

 

 

AGENCY | INVITATION TO SUBMIT REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

Friday, November 3, 2023 at 9:00 AM 

________________________________________________________________ 
 

AGENCY | REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL TRAINING SESSIONS (HIGHLY RECOMMENDED) 

LOCATION: Town of Palm Beach United Way 

DATE OPTIONS: Wed, Nov 8, 2023  9:00 AM – 10:00 AM OR 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

Thurs, Nov 9, 2023 (TENTATIVE) 9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

AGENCY | REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL DEADLINE 

Tuesday, December 19, 2023 at 12:00 PM 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

AGENCY | SITE VISITS   

Monday, February 26, 2024 – Friday, March 8, 2024 
 

 

AGENCY | FINALISTS NOTIFIED 

Thursday, March 14, 2024 at 9:00 AM 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

AGENCY | ANNUAL AWARDS CELEBRATION 

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 at 5:30 PM 


